17 LC 113 0360

Senate Resolution 472

By: Senator Butler of the 55th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Dr. Paul Tiyambe Zeleza for his outstanding achievements;
- 2 and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Dr. Paul Tiyambe Zeleza is the Vice Chancellor of the United States
- 4 International University-Africa in Nairobi, Kenya, and has established a glowing reputation
- 5 of renown throughout the world for his academic and professional work; and
- 6 WHEREAS, he is an outstanding scholar with an unsurpassed commitment to excellence and
- 7 has published more than 300 journal articles, book chapters, reviews, shorts stories, and
- 8 online essays and presented nearly 250 keynote addresses, papers, and public lectures at
- 9 leading universities and international conferences; and
- 10 WHEREAS, his academic accomplishments and intellectual acumen have allowed him the
- opportunity to cross traditional boundaries, ranging from economic and intellectual history
- 12 to human rights, gender studies, and diaspora studies; and
- 13 WHEREAS, he has earned distinction and numerous awards from national and international
- organizations for his achievements and has been recognized for his outstanding leadership
- on numerous occasions; and
- 16 WHEREAS, his significant organizational and leadership talents, his remarkable patience
- and diplomacy, and his keen sense of vision have earned him the respect and admiration of
- 18 his colleagues and associates; and
- 19 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 20 distinguished individual be appropriately recognized.

17 LC 113 0360

21 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body

- 22 recognize and commend Dr. Paul Tiyambe Zeleza for his many remarkable achievements
- 23 and extend best wishes for continued success.
- 24 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 25 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 26 Dr. Paul Tiyambe Zeleza.